
Freedom of Information Request – 
FA 20/07/01076 

The number of inward and outward travel exemptions received, 
approved and refused broken down into specific categories. 

Inwards discretion outcomes 20 March to 31 July 2020 
Received Refused Approved 

Business Leaders - <5 14 

Compassionate 38,047 1,570 2,377 

Critical Skill - medical - 6 539 

Critical Skill - Other 9,860 75 2,008 

Diplomatic - <5 239 

Medevac Patients 73 8 99 

TPV/SHEV - 30 201 

Students - 14 12 

Transits 11,756 9 7,777 

TOTAL 59,736 1,715 13,266 

Outwards discretion outcomes 25 March to 31 July 2020 
Total received Refused Approved 

COVID-19 - 56 322 

Critical Industry and Business - 350 2,920 

Medical treatment - 152 439 

Personal business - 2,199 8,060 

Compassionate - 4,352 10,781 

National Interest - 14 120 

TOTAL 91,956 7,123 22,642 

*Please note the figures do not include the number of applications withdrawn, automatically exempt, or that do not 
meet the threshold for consideration by a delegate. Much of data has been drawn manually from multiple systems 
and should therefore be considered as a guide.

R
e

le
a

se
d

 b
y 

D
e

p
a

rt
m

e
n

t o
f 

H
o

m
e

 A
ff

a
ir

s 
u

n
d

e
r 

th
e

 F
re

e
d

o
m

 o
f I

nf
or

m
at

io
n 

A
ct

 1
98

2 


